

ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ ගැසට් පතුය

ಕ್ಷಣ ಶಿಂಡಿತ The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka Extraordinary

අංක 2378/33 - 2024 අපේල් මස 04 වැනි බුහස්පතින්දා - 2024.04.04 No. 2378/33 - THURSDAY, APRIL 04, 2024

(Published by Authority)

PART I: SECTION (I) — GENERAL

Government Notifications

INLAND REVENUE ACT, No. 24 OF 2017

Notice under Subsection (3) of Section 145

BY virtue of the powers vested in me by Subsection (3) of Section 145 of the Inland Revenue Act, No.24 of 2017, I, Wijesingha Arachchige Sepalika Chandrasekara, Commissioner General of Inland Revenue, do by this notification, specify the manner of tax payments in Schedule I hereto.

WIJESINGHA ARACHCHIGE SEPALIKA CHANDRASEKARA, Commissioner General of Inland Revenue.

Inland Revenue Department, Colombo 2, April 1, 2024.

SCHEDULE 1

MANNER OF TAX PAYMENTS

Tax payments shall be made to the Commissioner General, only by the use of following methods:-

- (a) By depositing cash;
- (b) By depositing pay order or bank draft;
- (c) By the use of Online Tax Payments Platform (OTPP).

EOG 04 - 0035

